HEALTH-A2/410/2023-HEALTH G.O.(Rt)No.3015/2024/H&FWD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Health & Family Welfare Department - Health Services - Establishment - Dr.Madhu.V., Consultant (Anaesthesia) - Posting on working arrangement basis - Period extended - Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.3015/2024/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-12-2024

Read 1 G.O(Rt) No.3100/2023/H&FWD Dated 23.11.2023.

- 2 G.O(Rt) No.3314/2023/H&FWD Dated 16.12.2023.
- 3 Letter No.EB2-26589/2024/DHS dated 21.11.2024 from the Director of Health Services, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the Director of Health Services as per letter read as 3rd paper above, in order to avoid disruption to the ongoing DNB Course in General Hospital, Thiruvananthapuram; the working arrangement posting given to Dr.Madhu.V., Consultant (Anaesthesia) at General Hospital, Thiruvananthapuram as per the Government Orders read 1st and 2nd above is hereby extended for one year from 23.11.2024 keeping his lien in General Hospital, Ernakulam, on the condition that alternative arrangements is ensured so that procedures including surgery in General Hospital, Ernakulam are not affected.

(By order of the Governor) CHITHRA K DIVAKARAN JOINT SECRETARY

To:

The Director of Health Services, Thiruvananthapuram.

The District Medical Officer (Health), Thiruvananthapuram / Ernakulam.

The Executive Director, National Board of Examinations in Medical Sciences, New Delhi.

Dr. Madhu. V., Consultant (Anaesthesia), General Hospital, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. Stock File.

Forwarded /By order

Signed by

Anupama G Nair Officer
Date: 11-12-2024 17:20:54

DHS/26589/2024-EB2 I/353031/2024

മേലെഴുത്ത് നം.ഇബി2-26589/2024, ആവഡ, തിയതി:12/12/2024

സർക്കാർ ഉത്തരവിന്റെ പകർപ്പ് അറിവിലേയ്ക്കും മേൽ നടപടികൾക്കുമായി

വെബ് സൈറ്റിൽ പ്രസിദ്ധീകരിക്കുന്നു.

Signed by Reena K J

Date: 12-12-2024 16:26:35

ആരോഗ്യവകുപ്പ് ഡയറക്ടർ